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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SHEPARD FAIREY AND OBEY GIANT ECF
ART, INC,,
Case No. 09-01123 (AKH)
Plaintiffs,
V.
THE ASSOCIATED PRESS,

Defendant and Counterclaim
Plaintiff,
V.

SHEPARD FAIREY, OBEY GIANT ART,
INC., OBEY GIANT LLC, STUDIO
NUMBER ONE, INC., and ONE 3 TWO,
INC. (d/b/a OBEY CLOTHING),

Counterclaim Defendants.

NOTICE OF MOTION OF JOINT MOTION TO REDACT CERTAIN CONFIDENTIAL
PORTIONS OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT PAPERS FOR PURPOSES OF THE PUBLIC
FILE
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TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that upon the accompanying memorandum of law and
declarations of Jeanne A. Fugate and Brendan T. Kehoe, Counterclaim Defendants One 3 Two,
Inc. d/b/a Obey Clothing (“One 3 Two”) and the Associated Press (the “AP”) will jointly move,
before the honorable Alvin K. Hellerstein, on January 28, 2011 or as soon thereafter as counsel
may be heard for an Order, pursuant to Rule 26(c) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, this
Court’s Individual Rule 4.A., and the Court’s Stipulated Amended Protective Order (Docket No.
127), permitting One 3 Two and the AP to redact certain confidential portions of their summary
judgment papers and opposition papers for purposes of the public file, and to file unredacted

copies of its papers under seal.

Dated: Los Angeles, California Respectfully submitted,

January 28, 2011

By: /s/
Robyn C. Crowther (admitted pro hac vice)
Jeanne A. Fugate (admitted pro hac vice)
Laurie C. Martindale (admitted pro hac vice)
Caldwell Leslie & Proctor, PC
1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600
Los Angeles, California 90017-2463
Telephone: (213) 629-9040
Facsimile: (213) 629-9022
crowther@caldwell-leslie.com
fugate@caldwell-leslie.com
martindale@caldwell-leslie.com

Theresa Trzaskoma

Charles Michael

Brune & Richard LLP

One Battery Park Plaza, 34" Floor
New York, NY 10004

Telephone: (212) 668-1900
Facsimile: (212) 668-0315
ttrzaskoma(@bruneandrichard.com
cmichael@bruneandrichard.com

Counsel for Counterclaim Defendant
One 3 Two, Inc. (d/b/a Obey Clothing)
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/s/ Dale M. Cendali

Dale M. Cendali

Claudia Ray

Brendan T. Kehoe
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
601 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022
Tel: 212-446-4800

Fax: 212-446-4900
Dale.cendali@kirkland.com
Claudia.ray@kirkland.com
Brendan.kehoe@kirkland.com

Michael F. Williams
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

655 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

Tel: (202) 879-5000

Fax: (202) 879-5200
Michael.williams@kirkland.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterclaim
Defendant
THE ASSOCIATED PRESS





